Disaggregated demography identifies the following student breakdown:  345 black, 1 Native 

Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, 251 Hispanic, 85 white 30 are classified as other (2 or more 

races). English is the predominant language spoken in the homes of Grove students; however, 

two hundred and fifty - one (251) students reside in homes where English is the second language.  

Two hundred forty-five (245) students at Grove have been identified through language 

screenings conducted at the district level to be sufficiently limited in English proficiency.  Of the 

712 students, 96.8 percent qualify for free or reduced lunch. 1.8 percent of students are identified